New Jersey State Board of Education Wednesday, August 3, 2022 Agenda

9:00 a.m. Meeting convenes via teleconference and adjourns immediately to Executive

Session to discuss personnel and legal issues.

10:00 a.m. Meeting reconvenes to consider the agenda.

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Minutes of The Meeting Conducted on:

• July 6, 2022

Items for Consideration

*Items scheduled for a vote are marked with an asterisk.

C. Chapter 9, Professional Standards

(Division of Field Support and Services)

Chapters 9, 9A, 9B and 9C presentation

First Discussion Commissioner's Recommendation:

That the State Board discuss the readoption with

amendments to the rules pertaining to educator preparation, certification, and professional development at N.J.A.C. 6A:9, Professional Standards, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:4-15, 18A:6-34, 18A:6-38, 18A:26-2.7; and P.L. 2013, c.68.

D. Chapter 9A, New Jersey Educator Preparation Programs

(Division of Field Support and Services)

First Discussion Commissioner's Recommendation:

That the State Board discuss the readoption with

amendments to the rules pertaining to educator preparation and certification at N.J.A.C. 6A:9A, New Jersey Educator Preparation Programs, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:4-15,

18A:26-2.7 5; and P.L. 2012, c. 11.

E. Chapter 9B, Board of Examiners and Certification

(Division of Field Support and Services)

First Discussion Commissioner's Recommendation:

That the State Board discuss the readoption with

amendments to the rules pertaining to educator certification

at N.J.A.C. 6A:9B, State Board of Examiners and

Certification, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:4-15, 18A:6-34 and

38, and 18A:26-1, 2.7, and 10; and P.L. 2012, c. 11.

F. Chapter 9C, Professional Development

(Division of Field Support and Services)

First Discussion Commissioner's Recommendation:

That the State Board discuss the readoption with amendments to the rules pertaining to professional development at N.J.A.C. 6A:9C, Professional

Development, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:4-15, 18A:6-128,

18A:26-2.7 and 10, and P.L. 2012, c. 11.

Commissioner's Reports

• Annual Report of the State Operated School District of Camden

President's Reports

- Report of the New Permanent Student Representative, Lauren Knopp
- State Board Committee Reports

Items for Consideration

*Items scheduled for a vote are marked with an asterisk.

*A. Appointment(s)

(Office of the Commissioner)

Commissioner's Recommendation:

That the State Board approve the appointment(s) pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6A:2.

*B. Certification of School Districts

(Division of Field Support and Services)

Commissioner's Recommendation:

That the State Board certify for a period of three years, those school districts recommended by the Commissioner, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:7A-14a and b.

New Business

Adjournment

Public Testimony—Accepting Written Testimony Only

• Chapter 28, School Ethics Commission (proposal level)

DOE website